Linear drives DGC-HD, with heavy-duty guide
TOC Bookmark
Linear drives DGC-HD, with heavy-duty guide
Key features
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet

for sensing via proximity sensor
SIES-8M
(order code X or Z)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For diam.
[mm]
B3 D1 H1 L1 L2 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
18 2 M4x8 7.8 150 56 70 570027 SF-EGC-HD-1-125
25 3 M4x8 7.3 170 76 160 1645872 SF-EGC-HD-1-160
40 3 M5x10 11.5 250 140 310 1645866 SF-EGC-HD-1-220
Accessories
Profile mounting
Switch lug SF-EGC-HD-1
192021/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-HD, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Switch lug SF-EGC-HD-2
for sensing via proximity sensor
SIEN-M8B (order code O, P, W or R) or
SIES-8M (order code X or Z)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Sensor bracket HWS-EGC
for proximity sensor SIEN-M8B
(order code O, P, W or R)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For diam.
[mm]
B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 D4 H1 H2
@ @
18 24 2 25.5 18 M4x8 M5x8 8.4 5.2 9 35
25 27 3 25.5 18 M4x8 M5x8 8.4 5.2 10.3 35
40 31 3 25.5 18 M5x10 M5x14 8.4 5.2 11.5 65
For diam.
[mm]
H3 H4 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
18 25 3 45 14 150 56 135 20 35 48
25 25 3 45 22.2 170 76 135 20 35 48
40 55 3 75 18.4 250 140 215 20 35 48
For diam.
[mm]
Weight Part no. Type For diam.
[mm]
Weight Part no. Type
[g] [g]
Switch lug Sensor bracket
18 122 570030 SF-EGC-HD-2-125 18 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
25 261 1645865 SF-EGC-HD-2-160 25 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
40 430 1645868 SF-EGC-HD-2-220 40 217 570365 HWS-EGC-M8-B
Switch lug SF-EGC-HD-2
Sensor bracket
20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/04
Linear drives DGC-HD, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Ordering data
For diam. Description Order code Part no. Type PU1)
Slot nut NST Data sheets a Internet: hmbn
18, 253) For mounting slot Y 150914 NST-5-M5 1
254), 40 150915 NST-8-M6
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH2)
18 For slide – 150928 ZBS-5 10
25, 40 8137184 ZBH-9-B
Slot cover ABP Data sheets a Internet: abp
18 For mounting slot
Each 0.5 m
B 151681 ABP-5 2
25 151680 ABP-5-S
40 151682 ABP-8
18, 25, 40 For sensor slot
Each 0.5 m
S 563360 ABP-5-S1 2
Clip SMBK
18 ... 40 For sensor slot, for mounting the proximity sensor cables – 534254 SMBK-8 10
One-way flow control valve GRLA Data sheets a Internet: grla
18 Metal design – 193137 GRLA-M5-QS-3-D 1
193138 GRLA-M5-QS-4-D
25 193142 GRLA-1/8-QS-3-D
193143 GRLA-1/8-QS-4-D
193144 GRLA-1/8-QS-6-D
193145 GRLA-1/8-QS-8-D
40 193146 GRLA-1/4-QS-6-D
193147 GRLA-1/4-QS-8-D
193148 GRLA-1/4-QS-10-D
Shock absorber YSRW Data sheets a Internet: ysrw
18 Self-adjusting, progressive YSRW 540351 YSRW-DGC-32-KF 1
25 1232870 YSRW-DGC-40/50-B
40 543069 YSRW-DGC-63

Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire Contacting 2.5 G 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2.5-OE
5.0 – 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5.0-OE
Cable, 2-wire 2.5 – 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 H 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire Contacting 7.5 N 546799 SME-8M-DO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, inductive Data sheets a Internet: sies
Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 X 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 Z 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity sensors M8 (round design), inductive Data sheets a Internet: sien
Electrical connection LED Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Cable, 3-wire  PNP 2.5 O 150386 SIEN-M8B-PS-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin  PNP – W 150387 SIEN-M8B-PS-S-L
N/C contact
Cable, 3-wire  PNP 2.5 P 150390 SIEN-M8B-PO-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin  PNP – R 150391 SIEN-M8B-PO-S-L
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Straight socket, M12x1, 5-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541363 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE3
5 541364 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M12x1, 5-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541367 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE3
5 541370 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE3
Proximity sensor, magnetic
Proximity sensor, inductive
Connecting cable